Government of West Bengal

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Teesta Barrage Project

Office of the Executive Engineer Teesta Irrigation Division

Assam More, Jalpaiguri

Memo No. Dated:-

4th Corrigendum of N.I.T. No.- WBIW / EE / TID / NIT-02 / 2017-18

The above N.I.T. circulated vides this office memo no. 720/28, dated:-13/09/17

Due to unavoidable circumstances the following modification has been made in the above N.I.T.

SI. No.	Estimated Cost (Value of work put to tender) (Rs.)		Earnest Money (2% of the estimated cost put to tender) (Rs.)	
	Revised	In Place Of	Revised	In Place Of
1	451179.00	498000.00	9024.00	9960.00
2	386968.00	496000.00	7739.00	9920.00
3	341695.00	380000.00	6834.00	7600.00
4	325155.00	360000.00	6503.00	7200.00
5	255458.00	310000.00	5109.00	6200.00

All other terms and condition will remain unchanged.

Sd/- (T.K.Panda) Executive Engineer Teesta Irrigation Division Assam More, Jalpaiguri

Memo No. 860/28 Dated:- 07-11-2017

Copy forwarded for favour of information and wide circulation through the Office Notice Board of:-

- 1) Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Siliguri.
- 2) Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Siliguri
- 3) Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 4) Superintending Engineer, Teesta Canal Circle, Karnajora, Raiganj, S.Dinajpur.
- 5) Superintending Engineer, Resources Circle, Jalasampad Bhawan, Kolkata-91.
- 6) District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri.
- 7) Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.III, Karnajora, Raiganj.
- 8) Executive Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Division, Tinbattimore, Siliguri-5.
- 9) Executive Engineer, Mahananda Link Canal Division, 2nd Mile, Siliguri
- $10)\ Executive\ Engineer,\ Mahananda\ Canal\ Division,\ Tinbattimore,\ Siliguri-5.$
- 11) Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 12) Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 13) Executive Engineer, Teesta Resources Division No.1, Tinbattimore, Siliguri-5.
- 14) Additional Executive Officer, Jalpaiguri ZillaParisad, Jalpaiguri.15) Block Development Officer, Sadar Block, Jalpaiguri.
- 16) Director, Information cultural affairs and public relation Deptt, Govt of W.B. Writer's Building, Kolkata-1. (in duplicate).
- 17) District Information & Cultural Affairs Officer, Jalpaiguri.
- 18) Post Master, Jalpaiguri Head Post Office.
- 19) Station Master, Jalpaiguri Town Station (N.F Railway), Jalpaiguri.
- 20-22) Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division No.I/II/III.
- 23) Head Estimator, Teesta Barrage Circle.
- 24) Divisional Estimator of Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 25) Divisional Accounts Officer (Gr-II) of Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 26) Accounts section / Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 27) Office Notice Board.
- 28) Secretary Contractors' Association, Jalpaiguri.

(T.K.Panda)
Executive Engineer
Teesta Irrigation Division
Assam More, Jalpaiguri